Azipod® VI Series Product Introduction
Preface
This Product Introduction provides system data and information for
preliminary project planning of an Azipod podded propulsion and
steering system outfit. Furthermore, our project and sales depart-
ments are available to advise on more specific questions con-
cerning our products and regarding the installation of the system
components.

Propulsion Module
Azipod® VI Series Product Introduction   5
1.2 	 Type designation for the Azipod product
In the ship concept design stage, the following main designation is used. (A more specific type code will
be allocated for the product during the advanced design stage).
	 V = ”Classic” Azipod
	 X = Next generation Azipod (in dedicated publications)
	 C = ”Compact” Azipod (in dedicated publications)
	 I = Design for operation in ice conditions
	 O = Design for operation in open water (in dedicated publications)
	 C = “Counter-Rotating Propellers” design ( - ” - )
	 The diameter of the propulsion motor (mm)
	 “S”, “M” or “L” = Lenght of the (synchronous) propulsion motor
	 “A” = Synchronous propeller motor
Azipod®   xxxx y
Example: Azipod® VI 1600 A
...being an ice-operating Azipod with a shaft power in the lower end of the range (e.g. 5 MW ) and built
with an asynchronous propeller motor.
6   Azipod® VI Series Product Introduction
Figure 1-2 Simplified single-line diagram of the power plant with a propulsion system.
1.3 	 Electric propulsion and power plant
In order to drive the Azipod propulsion system, the ship needs an electric power plant (not specifically
discussed in this document). Alternator sets supply power to the 50 or 60 Hz installation of electric
switchboards for distribution to all consumers onboard, including Azipod propulsion.
Generally, ABB aims to deliver the power plant as well as the Azipod system. Our mechanical interface
to the engine maker is basically standard, although dependent on the delivery of engines or e.g. gas
turbines from the contractors.
During the whole project, the basic tool for power plant design is the so-called single-line diagram. The
actual onboard configuration can be efficiently discussed already in the early stages of work by using
this clear visual representation.
Ship Automation & Remote Control Systems
Azipod®
Scope of Supply
ACS6000
Marine Drive Power Plant
G
G
G
G
Azipod® VI Series Product Introduction   7
2	 Azipod in ice-going ships
2.1	 General
Ice-going ships can generally be divided into two main groups:
•	 Ice-strengthened ships